

Vanta Bioscience Limited

Regd. Office: 1-20-248, Umajay Complex, Rasoolpura, Secunderabad - 500 003, INDIA. Tel: +91 40 6657 5454, 2790 3226 Fax: +91 40 2790 8708 Website: www.vantabio.com Email: info@vantabio.com CIN No.: U74999TG2016PLC109280

> May 25, 2020 Secunderabad

To The Listing Department BSE Limited

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed compliance certificate for half year ended March 31, 2020 duly signed by compliance officer and RTA.

This is for your information

For VANTA BIOSCIENCE LIMITED

DOPESH RAJA MULAKALA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 01176660



The Right Dose of Intelligent Toxicology

Research Center : K2-B, 11th Cross Street, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Gummidipoondi, Thiruvallur District, Tamilnadu - 601 201. Tel : 044 6790 1600



Vanta Bioscience Limited

Regd. Office : 1-20-248, Umajay Complex, Rasoolpura, Secunderabad - 500 003, INDIA. Tel : +91 40 6657 5454, 2790 3226 Fax : +91 40 2790 8708 Website : www.vantabio.com Email : info@vantabio.com CIN No. :L 74999TG2016PLC109280

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS. 2015 FOR HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

This is to certify that Bigshare Services Private Limited ("Bigshare") is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Vanta Bioscience Limited ("Company") and is handling all the activities of the Company in relation to share transfer facility and is maintaining all related documents/correspondences of the Company for all the transactions.

Bigshare is a SEBI approved Category-I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide Registration No. INR000001385.

for Vanta Bioscience Limited oscienc Sacuadarabad **Zoheb Sayani Company Secretary and Compliance officer**

for Bigshare Services Private Limited

May 19, 2020 Secunderabad **Authorized Representative**